TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 ATS ENTERPRISES INC SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) 900003158519---4 -03/06/00--01108--008 *****87.50 *****87.50 Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED ALLEN SHERWIN Name (Printed or typed) FROM: 2457A SOUTH HEAWASSEE Rd .. PNB 322 ORLANDO 14 City. State & Zip 32835 -LORIDA <u>7.0</u> <u>298.0</u> 7270 Daytime Telephone number 00 MAR 31 PH 6: 2 407. 256. 2712 NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. 619-25-14 WOO-6562





.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 MAR 31 PH 6:21

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 10, 2000

ALLEN SHERWIN 2457A SOUTH HIAWASSEE ROAD PMB 322 ORLANDO, FL 32835

ł,

SUBJECT: KATS ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000006562

We have received your document for KATS ENTERPRISES, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 300A00013535

ARTICLES OF In compliance with			, F.S. (Prof	īt)			
ARTICLE 1 The name of the corr	NAME poration shall be:	KAT	\$IE	NTER	PRI\$E	\$,IN	Co
ARTICLE II The principal place of	PRINCIPA	L OFFICE	245	JANHI	rt AWAZZE	EE BOA EIDA 328	Ø
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE						
ARTICLE III The purpose for whi	ich the corporatio	n is organized	is: SA	LEZ, MA	RKETIN	G; CONSOL	TING
ARTICLE IV The number of share		100					
ARTICLE V The name(s) and add	INITIAL (dress(es): A	DFFICERSID LLEN S 7001 H OP	IRECTO HERU ARBOR LLAN	IN DI Height Do Fi	CLECTOR / S ORIVE CORIDA	CHATRMAN ICEO 32835	
ARTICLE VI		<u>RED AGENT</u>	<u> </u>			• _	
The name and Flori	,	ALLENS	ent are: SHERU 2457,	4 <i>SOUT</i>	H HIAU VDO, FLL	NB 322 ASSEE K SRI DA 3	7 OAD 7835
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPO</u>	· · · · · · · · · · ·			,		
The <u>name and addr</u>	ess of the incorpo	ALLEN_	SHER 7601 1	WIN HIAWA	SEE R	d 744-328	33
**************************************	registered agent and accept the appointme tutes relating to the p	to accept service ent as registered a proper and compl	of process for agent and agr	r the above stated wee to act in this c	apacity. I further	agree to comply wit	h
19G	hon	(1)			3.2.	00	
Signature	Registered Agent	um)			Date		
Alle	en Sher	um			Date 302.	- <i>0</i> D	
Signature	e/Incorporator				Date	DIVISION OF CORPO	
						ORATIONS	